
Mandandeupur Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive
Mahadevsthan, Kavre

Bagamati Province, Nepal

 INVITATION FOR ONLINE BIDS
 (Date of Publication: 17th Feb 2026)

Mandandeupur Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of  works mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding 
procedures. Eligible bidders may obtain further information through PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or may visit Mandandeupur Municipality 
website www.mandandeupurmun.gov.np.
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N

Project Name Contract Id
Last Date 

of Bid 
Submission

Date of Bid 
Opening

Bid 
Document 
Fee (Nrs)

Bid security 
Amount (Nrs.)

Cost Estimate 
(Including PS & 
Excluding Vat)

1
Antarpaalika sajhedarima nagarkotma sunrise 
view park nirman tathathulichaur view tower 
chhetrama chhahari ra shauchalaya nirman

48/WORKS/NCB/
MDM/082/83

19/03/2026   
12:00 hrs.

19/03/2026   
13:00 hrs.

Nrs.3000.00
Nrs.87500.00

Nrs.2992480.40

2 Girdhare churithumka Kholsi culvert Nirman
49/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.88000.00 Nrs.2955897.91

3 Bayarbot Padherogairo Pancharamey Sadak
50/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.38000.00 Nrs.1270346.44

4 Wada no 3 ko bibhinna sadak haru
51/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.33000.00 Nrs.1107296.95

5
Simkhet Singhe Chitte Meshagaun Sadakko 

Chittekhola Culvert Nirman Ward No. 2 Ra 4
52/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.88000.00 Nrs.2990921.37

6
NAGARPALIKA SANGKO 

SAJHEDARIMA WADA KARYALAY 
BHAWAN NIRMAN

53/WORKS/NCB/
MDM/082/83

19/03/2026   
12:00 hrs.

19/03/2026   
13:00 hrs.

Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.85000.00 Nrs.2857224.09

7
WADA NO 6 KA BIBHINNA 

YOJNAHARU PART-3
54/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.92500.00 Nrs.3188304.00

8 Sarwajhang Khanepani Yojana wada no-4
55/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.162500.00 Nrs.5538899.80

9
WARD NO. 5 KA BIBHINNA 

YOJANAHARU PHASE-3
56/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.25000.00 Nrs.833033.62

10 Wada Karyalay Bhawan Nirmaan-12
57/WORKS/NCB/

MDM/082/83
19/03/2026   

12:00 hrs.
19/03/2026   

13:00 hrs.
Nrs.3000.00 Nrs.177000.00 Nrs.6021614.83

Chief Administrative Officer


