



Mandandepur Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive
Mahadevsthan, Kavre
Bagamati Province, Nepal

INVITATION FOR ONLINE BIDS

(Date of Publication: 17th Feb 2026)

Mandandepur Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of works mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Eligible bidders may obtain further information through PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or may visit Mandandepur Municipality website www.mandandepurmun.gov.np.

S/N	Project Name	Contract Id	Last Date of Bid Submission	Date of Bid Opening	Bid Document Fee (Nrs)	Bid security Amount (Nrs.)	Cost Estimate (Including PS & Excluding Vat)
1	Antarpaalika sajhedarima nagarkotma sunrise view park nirman tathathulichaur view tower chhetrama chhahari ra shauchalaya nirman	48/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.87500.00	Nrs.2992480.40
2	Girdhare churithumka Kholsi culvert Nirman	49/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.88000.00	Nrs.2955897.91
3	Bayarbot Padherogairo Pancharamey Sadak	50/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.38000.00	Nrs.1270346.44
4	Wada no 3 ko bibhinna sadak haru	51/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.33000.00	Nrs.1107296.95
5	Simkhet Singhe Chitte Meshagaun Sadakko Chittekhola Culvert Nirman Ward No. 2 Ra 4	52/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.88000.00	Nrs.2990921.37
6	NAGARPALIKA SANGKO SAJHEDARIMA WADA KARYALAY BHAWAN NIRMAN	53/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.85000.00	Nrs.2857224.09
7	WADA NO 6 KA BIBHINNA YOJNAHARU PART-3	54/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.92500.00	Nrs.3188304.00
8	Sarwajhang Khanepani Yojana wada no-4	55/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.162500.00	Nrs.5538899.80
9	WARD NO. 5 KA BIBHINNA YOJANAHARU PHASE-3	56/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.25000.00	Nrs.833033.62
10	Wada Karyalay Bhawan Nirmaan-12	57/WORKS/NCB/MDM/082/83	19/03/2026 12:00 hrs.	19/03/2026 13:00 hrs.	Nrs.3000.00	Nrs.177000.00	Nrs.6021614.83

Chief Administrative Officer